# CH \$40.00 2438′

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM303304 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:Partial Release of Security Interest re R2828/F753, R3625/F131 and R3625/F246

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Collateral and Administrative Agent	FORMERLY Wachovia Bank, National Association	04/30/2014	Bank: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JPS Elastomerics Corp.	
Street Address:	555 North Pleasantburg Drive, Suite 202	
City:	Greenville	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29607	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number: 2438123		STEVENS URETHANE FILM.SHEET.TUBING	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3125774565

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-577-8265

Email: kristin.brozovic@kattenlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Kristin Brozovic c/o Katten
Address Line 1: 525 W Monroe Street

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	207170-602
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristin Brozovic
SIGNATURE:	/Kristin Brozovic/
DATE SIGNED:	05/01/2014

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=19945629\_v 1\_Executed Partial Release of Trademarks#page1.tif source=19945629\_v 1\_Executed Partial Release of Trademarks#page2.tif source=19945629\_v 1\_Executed Partial Release of Trademarks#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005272 FRAME: 0228

### PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, successor by merger to Wachovia Bank, National Association, as collateral and administrative agent for certain financial institutions ("Secured Party"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that the security interest it holds in those trademarks and trademark applications of JPS Elastomerics Corp., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), granted to Secured Party pursuant to (i) the Trademark Security Agreement, dated April 5, 2004, by and among the Company and Secured Party, which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 8, 2004 at Reel 002828, Frame 0753, (ii) the Trademark Security Agreement, dated August 6, 2007, by and among the Company and Secured Party, which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 20, 2007 at Reel 003625, Frame 0131, and (iii) the Trademark Security Agreement, dated August 6, 2007, by and among the Company and Secured Party, which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 20, 2007 at Reel 003625, Frame 0246 (collectively, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which are identified on Exhibit A annexed hereto and made a part hereof and any Trademark Collateral (as such term is defined in the Trademark Security Agreement) related thereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby (the "Specified Trademark Collateral"), is hereby released and all interest in such property previously assigned to Secured Party under the Trademark Security Agreement is hereby reassigned to the Company, without representation or warranty of any kind, nature or description. Notwithstanding the foregoing, Secured Party does not and shall not be deemed to release or terminate any security interest in or liens upon any Trademarks or other Trademark Collateral of the Company (other than the Specified Trademark Collateral), all of which shall continue in full force and effect, and the release of Secured Party's security interests and liens upon the Specified Trademark Collateral should not be construed to evidence or reflect the payment or satisfaction of any of the Obligations (as such term is defined in the Trademark Security Agreement) and is without prejudice to the rights of Secured Party to collect any of the Obligations from the Company and/or from any or all of the Trademark Collateral (other than the Specified Trademark Collateral) granted to or held by Secured Party.

ATL 19929631v3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005272 FRAME: 0229

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Partial Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Trademark Applications to be executed by its duly authorized officer this \_\_\_\_\_ day of April 2014.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Name: John Williammee, Jr.

Title: Vice President

Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Revolver)

TRADEMARK REEL: 005272 FRAME: 0230

## EXHIBIT A TO PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

#### **Trademark Registrations/Applications Released**

Trademark	Registration No.	Date
STEVENS URETHANE FILM SHEET		
TUBING	2438123	3/27/01

ATL 19929631v3

RECORDED: 05/01/2014

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005272 FRAME: 0231